502927736 08/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2974336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN VANDENBROECK	07/28/2014
JOHAN ANTOINE STEFAAN MACKEN	07/28/2014
THOMAS JULIEN JONCHERAY	07/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE	
City:	THE WOODLANDS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14117883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)719-4045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-719-6916

Email: joanne_cutlip@Huntsman.com **HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE Address Line 4: THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EU 51005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. DIAZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Diaz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=EU51005_Assignment#page1.tif source=EU51005_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033495 FRAME: 0558** 502927736

ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We:

Jan VANDENBROECK Eizenstraat 22, 3271 Scherpenheuvel-Zichem, Belgium

Johan Antoine Stefaan MACKEN Lipsestraat 155, 3150 Tildonk, Belghum

Thomas Julien JONCHERAY Avenue Duc Henri de Brabant, 38, 1300 Wayre, Belgium

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

"PROCESS FOR MAKING A FLEXIBLE POLYURETHANE FOAM" (EUR 51005/USw),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and we hereby assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on 24 July 2012 as Application Serial Number

PCT/EP2012/064466, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application-papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 033495 FRAME: 0559

EUR 51005/USw PCT/EP2012/064466

		()	PCT/EP2012/06446
Inventors' Signatu	res (Full Names):	\checkmark	
NAME			
Jan VANDENBRO	DECK		2 8 JUIL. 2014
First	Middle	Last	Date
NAME			
Johan Antoine Stef	faan MACKEN		2.8 JUIL, 2014
First	Middle	Last	Date
NAME		adrof	
Thomas Julien JON	VCHERAY	8	2 8 JUIL. 2014
First	Middle	Last	Date
COUNTRY of			
CITY of _			
On this	_ day of	_ 2014, before me personally a	ppeared
			lual who executed the foregoing
-	mowledged that he execu		
Notary Public	ned, Joan-Philyte cresiding in Brussels (Beles) affixed on this docume vancen Broeck, Mr. Thomas Jonatha 29th, 20th	aium).certifies ——————	otary Public

PATENT REEL: 033495 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 08/08/2014